Morton County Commission Meeting Agenda

June 10, 2019 Commission Room, Morton County Courthouse 210 2nd Ave NW, Mandan ND 5:30 PM

> Call to order Roll Call Approval of Agenda Approval of minutes for previous meetings Approve monthly bills and payroll – Commissioner Buckley

- 1. Dawn Rhone/MC Auditor
 - Appointment of Morton County School Reorganization (2 appointments for a 3 year terms expiring 6/30/2021)
 - Appointment of the Morton County Social Service Board (1 appointment for a 3 year term expiring 7/1/2022)
 - Appointment of the Morton County Park Board (3 appointments for a 3 year term expiring 6/30/2022)
 - Appointment of the Lower Heart Water Resource District Board (unexpired term which expires on 12/31/2020)

5:30 Public Hearing

Morton County Social Services - Resolution to combine as a zone with Grant and Sioux Counties

6pm Public Hearing

Morton County 2019 Board of Equalization

*ISSUES MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED BY MEETING DAY.